

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN-COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2019 FORM

Introduction:

Listed in this template are all the common supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service (PS) that may be purchased by government agencies. Agencies must accomplish this form and submit in order to purchase CSEs from the PS. Consistent with DBM Circular No. 2016-9 dated October 27, 2016, the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency's APR for all its CSE requirements. Items in the template has been arranged in accordance with UNSPSC coding and this is in preparation for integration of the APP-CSE template in the Modernized Government Electronic Procurement System (MGEPS).

Instructions:

1. Download the worksheet file APP-CSE 2019 template at www.ps-phileggs.gov.ph
2. Indicate the agency's monthly requirement per item in the APP-CSE 2019 form.
3. The agency should indicate zero if an item is not being purchased by the agency or purchased for a particular month.
4. Agency must not delete any item in the template; neither should it include line items or revise the template.
5. An APP-CSE is considered incorrect or invalid if
 - a. form used is other than the prescribed format which can be downloaded only at www.ps-phileggs.gov.ph and;
 - b. correct format is used but fields were deleted and/or inserted in PART I of the template
6. Fill out your CSE requirements that are available for purchase in the PS under the PART I. For other items that are not available from the PS but is regularly purchased by the agency from other sources, agency must indicate the items in the PART II and indicate likewise the unit prices based on its last purchase.
7. Once accomplished and finalized, the APP-CSE 2019 form should be:
 - a. Saved using this format: APP2019_Name of Agency_Main or Regional Office (e.g: APP2019_DBM_Central Office_APP2019_DBM_Region IVA).
 - b. Printed and signed by the agency Property/Supply Officer, Budget Officer and Head of the Procuring Entity. An unsigned APP-CSE or that which lacks any of the three (3) signatures will be considered as an invalid submission.
8. The SIGNED COPY of the APP-CSE must be scanned and saved as pdf format. Together with the excel file, the signed copy in pdf format should be submitted using the online facility at PS website. Ensure that two files are submitted.
9. An agency may revise its APP-CSE during the year if there will be changes in its requirements. However, it should submit an original APP-CSE within the prescribed deadline. Agency may follow the same procedure as indicated in No. 7 when submitting the revised copy. All requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE will not be served if not covered by a revised APP-CSE.
10. For further assistance/clarification, agencies may call the Marketing and Sales Division of the Procurement Service at telephone no.(02)889-7750 local 4019 and look for Ms. Evelyn I. Torres or Ms. Anna Liz C. Bona.

Department/Bureau/Office: CATBALOGAN WATER DISTRICT
 Region: VIII - Samar
 Address: Pier II, Allen Avenue Extension, Brgy. 4, Catbalogan City, Samar

Note: Consistent with Memorandum Circular No. 2018-1 dated May 28, 2018 the APP-CSE for FY 2019 must be submitted on or before August 31, 2018.
 Agency Account Code: No Code
 Organization Type: Government Owned and Controlled Corporation (GOCC)
 Position: Engr. Ralph S. Uy
 E-mail: ralphsuy@yahoo.com
 Telephone/Mobile Nos: _____

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3 AMOUNT			

PART I. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES

Pesticides or Pest Repellents

1	1019199-INKA01 INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	can	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	151.42	0.00
---	---	-----	---	---	---	---	------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	------	------	--------	------

Solvents

2	1219161-AL-E01 ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (5ml)	bottle	20	0	0	20	955.98	10	10	10	30	1,433.97	10	0	2	12	573.59	8	0	8	382.39	70.00	47.80	3,345.93
---	---	--------	----	---	---	----	--------	----	----	----	----	----------	----	---	---	----	--------	---	---	---	--------	-------	-------	----------

Color Compounds and Dispersions

3	1219703-SI-F01 STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet	bottle	2	0	0	2	53.52	3	0	0	3	80.28	3	0	0	3	80.28	2	0	2	53.52	10.00	26.76	267.58
---	---	--------	---	---	---	---	-------	---	---	---	---	-------	---	---	---	---	-------	---	---	---	-------	-------	-------	--------

Films

4	131103-AC-F01 ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3)	roll	8	0	0	8	6,408.28	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	801.03	6,408.28
---	---	------	---	---	---	---	----------	---	---	---	---	------	---	---	---	---	------	---	---	---	------	------	--------	----------

5	131103-CF-P02 CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 210mm x 297mm	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	226.57	0.00
---	---	-----	---	---	---	---	------	---	---	---	---	------	---	---	---	---	------	---	---	---	------	------	--------	------

6	131103-CF-P02 CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 216mm x 330mm	box	3	0	0	3	679.70	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	679.70	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	226.57	1,359.39
---	---	-----	---	---	---	---	--------	---	---	---	---	------	---	---	---	---	--------	---	---	---	------	------	--------	----------

Paper Materials and Products

7	141153-CA-A01 CARTOLINA, assorted colors	pack	30	0	0	30	2,372.32	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	79.08	2,372.32
---	---	------	----	---	---	----	----------	---	---	---	---	------	---	---	---	---	------	---	---	---	------	-------	-------	----------

40	31201512-1A-102	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (48mm)	roll	18	0	3	21	415.28	5	3	5	13	257.08	3	2	0	5	98.88	4	2	0	6	118.65	45.00	19.28	889.88
41	311515017W-P01	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	roll	4	0	0	4	221.48	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	332.22	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	55.37	553.70

Heating and Ventilation and Air Circulation

42	4001604-EF-G01	ELECTRIC FAN, INDUSTRIAL, ground type, metal blade	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	1,058.81	0.00
43	4001604-EF-C01	ELECTRIC FAN, ORBIT type, ceiling, metal blade	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	1,396.11	0.00
44	4001604-EF-S01	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	1,093.48	0.00
45	4001604-EF-W01	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL type, plastic blade	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	727.61	0.00

Lighting and Fixtures and Accessories

46	3910605-FL101	FLUORESCENT LAMP, 18 WATTS, linear tubular (T8)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	44.07	0.00
47	3910608-LB101	Ligh Bulb, LED, 7 wats 1 pc in individual box	piece	50	0	0	50	3,938.05	0	0	50	50	3,938.05	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	78.76	7,876.10

Measuring and Observing and Testing Equipment

48	4111604-RU-P02	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	piece	1	0	0	1	16.81	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	16.81	16.81
----	----------------	--	-------	---	---	---	---	-------	---	---	---	---	------	---	---	---	---	------	---	---	---	---	------	------	-------	-------

Cleaning Equipment and Supplies

49	4713180-AF-A01	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/5oz min	can	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	93.51	0.00
50	47131604-BR-S01	BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece	1	1	1	3	423.75	1	1	1	3	423.75	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12.00	141.25	1,695.00
51	47131604-BR-T01	BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), usable length: 760mm min	piece	1	1	1	3	99.67	1	1	3	99.67	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12.00	33.22	398.66
52	47131809-TB-C01	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml cap	bottle	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	45.20	0.00
53	47131805-CL-P01	CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can	can	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	25.99	0.00
54	47131810-DE-B02	DETERGENT BAR, 140 grams as packed	bar	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	8.70	0.00
55	47131810-DE-P02	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	pack	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	40.67	0.00
56	47131803-DS-A01	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	can	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	133.62	0.00
57	47131601-DU-P01	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, w/ detachable handle	piece	2	0	0	2	53.97	0	0	2	2	53.97	0	0	0	2	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	26.98	161.91
58	47131802-FW-P02	FLOOR WAX, PASTE, RED	can	2	0	0	2	585.34	0	0	2	2	585.34	0	0	0	2	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	292.67	1,756.02
59	47131830-FC-A01	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	can	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	94.92	0.00
60	47131804-MR-B01	MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	2,076.38	0.00
61	47131603-MR-H02	MOPHANDLE, heavy duty, aluminum, screw type	piece	3	0	0	3	474.60	0	0	3	3	474.60	0	0	0	3	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	9.00	158.20	1,423.80
62	47131619-MR-R01	MOPHEAD, made of rayon, weight: 400 grams min	piece	3	0	0	3	359.34	0	0	3	3	359.34	0	0	0	3	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	9.00	119.78	1,078.02
63	47131501-RG-C01	RAGS, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilogram min	bundle	1	0	0	1	53.99	0	0	1	1	53.99	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	53.99	107.98
64	47131603-SC-N01	SCOURING PAD, made of synthetic nylon, 140 x 220mm	pack	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	111.87	0.00
65	47131701-TB-P02	TRASHBAG, plastic, transparent	roll	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	151.99	0.00
66	47131702-WB-P01	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic	piece	3	0	0	3	76.89	3	0	3	3	76.89	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	25.63	153.77

Information and Communication Technology (ICT) Equipment and Devices and Accessories

67	43131607-DC-T-03	Desktop Computer, branded	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	42,601.00	0.00
68	43102003-DV-W01	DVD REMOVABLE, speed: 4x min, 4.7GB capacity min	piece	30	0	0	30	710.21	30	0	30	30	710.21	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	90.00	23.67	21,306.62

1	RECHARGABLE BATTERY, size AA	piece	4	0	0	4	1,170.40	4	0	0	4	1,170.40	4	0	0	4	1,170.40	4	0	0	4	1,170.40	4	0	0	4	1,170.40	16.00	292.60	4,681.60	
2	BATTERY LITHIUM CR 2032	piece	2	0	0	2	147.40	0	2	0	2	147.40	2	0	0	2	147.40	2	0	0	2	147.40	2	0	0	2	147.40	8.00	73.70	589.60	
3	BATTERY ALKALINE, 1.5V	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	929.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	185.90	1,859.00	
4	EXTENSION WIRE, Heavy Duty	piece	1	0	1	2	452.00	1	0	0	1	226.00	1	0	0	1	226.00	1	0	0	1	226.00	1	0	0	1	226.00	5.00	226.00	1,130.00	
						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00	
Computer Supplies																															
1	BATTERY, 9V	piece	3	0	0	3	396.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3.00	132.00	396.00	
2	BATTERY, Lithium, CR3032	piece	15	0	0	15	907.50	0	15	0	15	907.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	60.50	1,815.00	
3	CLEANER, Computer Spray	bottle	1	0	0	1	275.00	1	0	0	1	275.00	1	0	0	1	275.00	1	0	0	1	275.00	1	0	0	1	275.00	4.00	275.00	1,100.00	
4	FLASH DRIVE, 8gb, USB 2.0, Plug & Play	piece	4	0	0	4	5,256.00	3	0	1	4	5,256.00	3	0	0	3	3,942.00	3	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	3,942.00	14.00	1,314.00	18,396.00	
5	FLASH DRIVE, 32gb, USB	piece	15	0	0	15	14,025.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	0	0	15	14,025.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	935.00	28,050.00	
6	VIDEO CARD (CPU)	piece	0	1	0	1	4,400.00	0	0	1	1	4,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	
7	KEYBOARD, Genius	piece	4	0	2	6	1,716.00	0	4	8	2,288.00	2	0	2	4	1,144.00	0	0	2	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	572.00	20.00	286.00	5,720.00		
8	LAN CARD, 32/24 Bit	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	2	968.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	484.00	968.00		
9	FLAS (898C)	piece	50	0	0	50	300.00	0	50	50	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	6.00	600.00		
10	TWIST TIE	piece	1	0	0	1	68.20	1	0	1	1	68.20	1	0	1	1	68.20	1	0	1	0	0.00	1	0	1	1	68.20	4.00	68.20	272.80	
11	UPS BATTERY	piece	5	0	0	5	4,675.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	935.00	4,675.00	
12	UTP CABLE	roll	1	0	0	1	9,350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	9,350.00	9,350.00	
13	UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 650A-35Watts, 2.84Amp.	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	10,890.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3.00	3,630.00	10,890.00	
14	POWER SUPPLY, 500watts Tri-rated	piece	2	0	0	2	6,413.00	0	2	2	2	6,413.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	3,206.50	12,826.00	
15	COMPUTER POWER SUPPLY (System Unit)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	1	1	3,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	0	0.00	1	0	1	1	3,300.00	2.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	
16	EXTERNAL MEMORY HARD DRIVE, 1TB	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	1	1	4,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	0	0.00	1	0	1	1	4,400.00	2.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	
17	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 Ply, 11" x 9-1/2", 2000s/box	box	3	0	0	3	3,939.00	3	0	3	3	3,939.00	3	0	0	3	3,939.00	3	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	3,939.00	12.00	1,313.00	15,756.00	
18	RIBBON, Epson LQ 2180 SO1531/SO15086	cart	6	0	0	6	5,070.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	5,070.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12.00	845.00	10,140.00	
19	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson ME-10, 166 XL, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	3	3	660.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	660.00	6.00	220.00	1,320.00	
20	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson ME-10, 166 XL, Cyan	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	3	3	1,237.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	1,237.50	6.00	412.50	2,475.00	
21	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson ME-10, 166 XL, Magenta	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	3	3	1,237.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	1,237.50	6.00	412.50	2,475.00	
22	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson ME-10, 166 XL, Yellow	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	3	3	1,237.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	1,237.50	6.00	412.50	2,475.00	
23	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC539XL, Black	gallon	2	0	0	2	956.00	0	2	2	2	956.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	478.00	1,912.00	
24	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC539XL, Yellow	gallon	2	0	0	2	956.00	0	2	2	2	956.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	478.00	1,912.00	
25	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC539XL, Magenta	gallon	2	0	0	2	956.00	0	2	2	2	956.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	478.00	1,912.00	
26	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC539XL, Cyan	gallon	2	0	0	2	956.00	0	2	2	2	956.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	478.00	1,912.00	
27	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson L655, Black	gallon	1	0	0	1	297.00	0	0	1	1	297.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	297.00	1,188.00	
28	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson L655, Yellow	gallon	1	0	0	1	297.00	0	0	1	1	297.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	297.00	1,188.00	

34	Postpaid Plan for General Manager (Smart)	lump	1	1	1	3	6,600.00	1	1	1	3	6,600.00	1	1	1	3	6,600.00	1	1	1	3	6,600.00	1	1	1	3	6,600.00	12.00	2,200.00	26,400.00
35	Postpaid Plan for 5 Board of Directors	lump	1	1	1	3	29,700.00	1	1	1	3	29,700.00	1	1	1	3	29,700.00	1	1	1	3	29,700.00	1	1	1	3	29,700.00	12.00	9,900.00	118,800.00
36	Payment for Internet Subscription Expenses - Web Hosting Services (A/C: 50202020)	lump	1	1	1	3	1,875.00	1	1	1	3	1,875.00	1	1	1	3	1,875.00	1	1	1	3	1,875.00	1	1	1	3	1,875.00	12.00	635.00	7,500.00
37	Various Bills for Cable Subscription, etc. (Acct Code: 50205040)	lump	1	1	1	3	1,050.00	1	1	1	3	1,050.00	1	1	1	3	1,050.00	1	1	1	3	1,050.00	1	1	1	3	1,050.00	12.00	350.00	4,200.00
38	Various Supplies & Expenses for Advertising & Marketing (A/C: 50202020)	lump	1	1	1	3	15,951.00	1	1	1	3	15,951.00	1	1	1	3	15,951.00	1	1	1	3	15,951.00	1	1	1	3	15,951.00	12.00	5,317.00	63,804.00
39	Various Supplies & Expenses for Printing & Publication (A/C: 50299020)	lump	1	1	1	3	5,226.00	1	1	1	3	5,226.00	1	1	1	3	5,226.00	1	1	1	3	5,226.00	1	1	1	3	5,226.00	12.00	1,742.00	20,904.00
40	Various Taxes, Duties & Licenses (Account Code: 50215010)					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
41	Payment for Real Property Taxes for year 2019	lump	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	33,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
42	Payment for LTO Registration	lump	1	0	0	1	11,000.00	1	0	0	1	11,000.00	1	0	0	1	11,000.00	1	0	0	1	11,000.00	1	0	0	1	11,000.00	4.00	11,000.00	44,000.00
43	Payment for NTC Registration	lump	1	0	0	1	4,125.00	1	0	0	1	4,125.00	1	0	0	1	4,125.00	1	0	0	1	4,125.00	1	0	0	1	4,125.00	4.00	4,125.00	16,500.00
44	Titling of CWD Office Lot	lump	1	0	0	1	55,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
45	Various Insurance Premiums (Account Code: 50215030)					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
46	Payment of Insurance to GSIS - Transport Equipment	lump	1	0	0	1	38,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	38,500.00	38,500.00
47	Payment of Insurance to GSIS - Property/Facilities	lump	1	0	0	1	1,500,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
48	Payment of Bonds for 14 Accountable Employees/Officers	lump	1	0	0	1	115,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	115,500.00	115,500.00
49	Payment of Insurance (Group) - Office/Field Personnel	lump	1	0	0	1	27,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	27,500.00	27,500.00
50	Various Expenses for Supplies, Meals during Meetings (Acct Code: 50202020)					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
51	Meals Expenses - Visitors (from Other Water Districts/Agencies)	lump	1	1	1	3	23,100.00	1	1	1	3	23,100.00	1	1	1	3	23,100.00	1	1	1	3	23,100.00	1	1	1	3	23,100.00	12.00	7,700.00	92,400.00
52	Meals Expenses - BOD Meeting (twice a week)	lump	1	1	1	3	26,400.00	1	1	1	3	26,400.00	1	1	1	3	26,400.00	1	1	1	3	26,400.00	1	1	1	3	26,400.00	12.00	8,800.00	105,600.00
53	Meals Expenses - Division Meeting (Administrative)	lump	1	1	1	3	4,620.00	1	1	1	3	4,620.00	1	1	1	3	4,620.00	1	1	1	3	4,620.00	1	1	1	3	4,620.00	12.00	1,540.00	18,480.00
54	Meals Expenses - Division Meeting (Commercial)	lump	1	1	1	3	8,250.00	1	1	1	3	8,250.00	1	1	1	3	8,250.00	1	1	1	3	8,250.00	1	1	1	3	8,250.00	12.00	2,750.00	33,000.00
55	Meals Expenses - Division Meeting (Engineering)	lump	1	1	1	3	13,200.00	1	1	1	3	13,200.00	1	1	1	3	13,200.00	1	1	1	3	13,200.00	1	1	1	3	13,200.00	12.00	4,400.00	52,800.00
56	Meals Expenses - Budget Hearings	lump	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
57	Meals Expenses - Committees & Key Personnel Meetings	lump	1	1	1	3	3,360.00	1	1	1	3	3,360.00	1	1	1	3	3,360.00	1	1	1	3	3,360.00	1	1	1	3	3,360.00	12.00	1,120.00	13,440.00
58	Meals Expenses - Staff Monthly Meeting	lump	1	1	1	3	15,000.00	1	1	1	3	15,000.00	1	1	1	3	15,000.00	1	1	1	3	15,000.00	1	1	1	3	15,000.00	12.00	5,000.00	60,000.00
59	Various Survey Supplies & Expenses (Acct Code: 50207010)					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
60	Payment for Survey & Titling Fees - Socorro	lump	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	11,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
61	Payment for Survey & Titling Fees - Lagundi	lump	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	11,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
62	Payment for Survey & Titling Fees - Caranayon Lot	lump	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	22,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
63	Payment for Survey & Titling Fees - Break Pressure	lump	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	22,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	22,000.00	22,000.00

110	Artiso Booster Pump	lot	1	1	1	3	90,000.00	1	1	1	3	90,000.00	1	1	1	3	90,000.00	1	1	1	3	90,000.00	12.00	30,000.00	360,000.00
111	TEST KIT5, PFC BOTTLES & OTHER Laboratory Supplies (A/C: 50209010-04)	lot	1	1	1	3	9,000.00	1	1	1	3	9,000.00	1	1	1	3	9,000.00	1	1	1	3	9,000.00	12.00	3,000.00	36,000.00
112	Filter bag 100 microns (Account Code: 50209010-04)	piece	0	0	36	36	28,800.00	0	0	36	36	28,800.00	0	0	36	36	28,800.00	0	0	36	36	28,800.00	144.00	800.00	115,200.00
113	Microbiological Tests (Account Code: 50209010-04)	test	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	12.00	10,000.00	120,000.00
114	Physical-Chemical Tests (Account Code: 50209010-04)	test	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	45,000.00	0	0	1	1	45,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	45,000.00	90,000.00
115	Pesticides (for Surface Water) (Account Code: 50209010-04)	test	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	6,000.00	0	0	1	1	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
116	Physical-Chemical tests (Tropresad Sources) (Account Code: 50209010-04)	test	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	0	1	54,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	54,000.00	2.00	54,000.00	108,000.00
117	GRANULAR CHLORINE 70% (Account Code: 50203190)	pail	0	0	20	20	100,000.00	0	0	20	24	120,000.00	0	0	20	20	100,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	84.00	5,000.00	420,000.00
117	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (PAC) (Act Code: 50203190)	sack	0	0	45	45	67,500.00	0	0	45	45	67,500.00	0	0	45	45	67,500.00	0	0	45	45	67,500.00	180.00	1,500.00	270,000.00
118	POLYMER (Account Code: 50203190)	sack	0	0	9	9	40,500.00	0	0	9	9	40,500.00	0	0	9	9	40,500.00	0	0	9	9	40,500.00	36.00	4,500.00	162,000.00
119	CAUSTIC SODA & Other Chemicals (Account Code: 50203190)	lot	1	1	1	3	12,000.00	1	1	1	3	12,000.00	1	1	1	3	12,000.00	1	1	1	3	12,000.00	12.00	4,000.00	48,000.00
120	Reforestation Projects - Watershed (A/C: 50203020-02)	lot	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	200,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
121	Various Labor & Materials Expenses - (Repairs & Maint. - Infrastructure Assets)					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00
122	Collecting & Impounding Reservoirs (A/C: 50203020-11a) - Procurement of various pipes, valves, fittings & other construction materials (Kulador)	lot	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	12.00	10,000.00	120,000.00
123	Various Labor & Materials Expenses - Pumping Operation Expenses (A/C: 50200000-02)					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00
124	Procurement of Pipes, Valves, Fittings & other Const. Mat'l, Electrical					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00
125	Parts, and Labor for the Repair of Electrical Equipment	lot	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	12.00	10,000.00	120,000.00
127	Various Labor & Materials Expenses - (Repairs & Maint. - Infrastructure Assets) Supply Mains (A/C: 50213030-11e) - Procurement of Various pipes, fittings, meals & other construction materials	lot	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	12.00	10,000.00	120,000.00
128	Various Labor & Materials Expenses - (Repairs & Maint. - Infrastructure Assets) Rivers & Other Intakes (A/C: 50213030-11b) - Procurement of various pipes, valves, fittings & other construction materials					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00
129	Various Labor & Materials Expenses - (Repairs & Maint. - Infrastructure Assets) Various Labor & Materials Expenses - (Repairs & Maint. - Infrastructure Assets) Various Labor & Materials Expenses - (Repairs & Maint. - Infrastructure Assets)	lot	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	12.00	10,000.00	120,000.00
130	Wells (Account Code: 50213030-11d) Procurement of various pipes, valves, fittings & other construction materials	lot	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	1	1	1	3	30,000.00	12.00	10,000.00	120,000.00
131	Various Labor & Materials Expenses - Source of Supply Misc. Exp. (A/C: 50200000-04) Procurement of Pipes, Valves, Fittings & other Construction Materials, and Labor for Repair Works/Handling Expenses	lot	1	1	1	3	60,000.00	1	1	1	3	60,000.00	1	1	1	3	60,000.00	1	1	1	3	60,000.00	12.00	20,000.00	240,000.00

